## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logicon, Inc.		10/05/2001	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northrop Grumman Information Technology	
Street Address:	1840 Century Park East	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-2199	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224992	LOGICON
Registration Number:	2244159	LOGICON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)263-5232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-715-2081

Email: Patrisha.Davis@ngc.com

Correspondent Name: Patrisha Davis

Address Line 1: 21240 Burbank Blvd.
Address Line 2: Patents Department

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrisha Davis
Signature:	/Patrisha Davis/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0655

Date:	05/10/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=State of Delaware#page1.tif source=State of Delaware#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0656

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOGICON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOGICON, INC." TO "NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Vindson, Secretary of State

0857847 8100

010509409

AUTHENTICATION: 1389248

DATE: 10-12-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0657

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## LOGICON, INC.

The undersigned, John H. Mullan, Secretary of Logicon, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation be and it hereby is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of a majority of the company's common stock have given their written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this certificate this 5 day of October, 2001.

John H. Mullan

certamingisaintl.nmchg

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 10/12/2001 010509409 - 0857847

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 05/10/2005**